Catalogue 11-001E (Français 11-001F) ISSN 0827-0465
Friday, May 9, 1997
For release at 8:30 a.m.
MAJOR RELEASES
• Labour Force Survey, April 1997 3
In April, employment rose by an estimated 33,000 following a gain of 61,000 in March. A large
increase in the labour force pushed the unemployment rate up by 0.3 percentage points to 9.6%.
• Canada’s international investment position, 1996 8

follows: Statistics Canada, The Daily, catalogue 11-001E, along with
date and page references.
How to order publications
Simplify your data search with Statistics Canada Catalogue, 1994 (11-204E, $15; United States: US$18; other countries: US$21).
Its keyword index will guide you to statistics on Canada’s social and economic activity.
Order The Daily and other publications by phone:
Please refer to the • Title • Catalogue number • Volume number • Issue number • Your VISA or MasterCard number.
In Canada and the United States call: 1-800-267-6677
From other countries call: 1-613-951-7277
Or fax your order to us: 1-613-951-1584
For address changes: Please refer to your customer account number.
To order a publication by mail write: Sales and Service, Marketing Division, Statistics Canada, Ottawa, K1A 0T6.
Include a cheque or money order payable to Receiver General of Canada/Publications. Canadian customers add 7% GST.
Statistics Canada Regional Reference Centres provide a full range of the Agency’s products and services.
For the reference centre nearest you, check the blue pages or your telephone directory under Statistics Canada.
Authorized agents and bookstores also carry Statistics Canada’s catalogued publications.
Statistics Canada - Cat. no. 11-001E 13
The Daily, May 9, 1997
RELEASE DATES
May 12-16
(Release dates are subject to change.)
Release date Title Reference period
12 New Housing Price Index March 1997
13 New motor vehicle sales March 1997
13 Field crop reporting series: March 31 grain stocks
14 Census of Agriculture 1996
15 Travel between Canada and other countries March 1997
15 Consumer Price Index April 1997
16 Monthly Survey of Manufacturing March 1997
16 Provincial gross domestic product 1996
14 Statistics Canada - Cat. no. 11-001E